

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2365/2023

M/s Ashapura Trade And Transport Pvt. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr.Shashi Kant Saini, Adv. Mr.G.P.Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.R.N.Mathur, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Utkarsh Dubey, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

14/09/2023

Learned senior counsel Mr.R.N.Mathur appears on behalf of the sole respondent as caveator.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has supplied a copy of the misc. appeal to learned counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents wants time to file reply.

Three weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

List the matter on 03.10.2023.

In the meanwhile, requisition be given 'dasti', to learned counsel for the appellant to summon the record.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR), J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J