

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2365/2023

M/s Ashapura Trade And Transport Pvt. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. G.P. Sharma with Mr. Shashi Kant Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Utkarsh Dubey on behalf of Mr. Prateek Mathur

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K.R. SHRIRAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

25/08/2025

1. Counsel for appellant states that he has some personal difficulty today and requests the matter to be taken up after two weeks.
2. Stand over to 15th September 2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(K.R. SHRIRAM),CJ