

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2365/2023
URN: CMA / 3762U / 2023

M/s Ashapura Trade And Transport Pvt. Ltd.

-----Appellant

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Shashi Kant Saini, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Shanker Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

30/06/2026

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, post the matter on 28.07.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J